

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 10354 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (LODGING) NO. 10231 OF 2025**

Pace Weld Industries ... Applicant/Plaintiff
vs.
GEE Limited ... Respondent/Defendant

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w. Mr. Anees Patel, Mr. Chirag Bhavsar and Mr. Anand Jagmalani, i/b. Vis Legis Law Practice for applicant/plaintiff.

Mr. Sujoy Mukherji a/w. Mr. Madhu Gadodia and Ms. Deveesha Tudekar, i/b. Anand & Naik for respondent/defendant.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 16th APRIL, 2025**

P.C. :

. Since the defendant has been served with papers, it is represented by counsel, who seeks adjournment to file reply affidavit in this application.

2. Reply affidavit be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

3. List for further consideration on 16.06.2025, High on Board.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli