

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO. 10354 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT [L] NO. 10231 OF 2025

M/s. Pace Weld Industries

...Plaintiff.

Versus

Gee Limited

...Defendant/Respondent.

Hiren Kamod, Anees patel, Chirag Bhavsar and Anand Jagmalani i/b Vis Legis Practice for the Plaintiff.

Sujoy Mukherji, Madhu Gadodia, Deveesha Tudekar i/b Anand & Naik for the Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 16, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent seeks time of two weeks as and by way of last chance to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. List on **30th June 2025**. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed before the next date. It is made clear that in event the affidavit-in-reply is not filed before the next date, matter will be taken up for consideration.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]