

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.10354 OF 2025

WITH

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.467 OF 2025

M/s. Pace Weld Industries

...Plaintiff

Versus

GEE Limited

...Defendant

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w. Mr. Anand Jagmalani i/b. Vis Legis Law Practice, for
the Plaintiff.

Ms. Deveesha Tudekar i/b. Anand & Naik, for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 13th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C

1. Re-joinder which was directed to be filed by previous order remains to be filed in the Registry. Hence, let the same be filed on or before 5 pm of 17th October, 2025.
2. Registry to accept the re-joinder.
3. Stand over to 13th November, 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]