



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.10354 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 467 OF 2025

M/s Pace Weld Industries

... Applicant/Plaintiff.

Versus

Gee Limited

... Respondent/Defendant.

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w. Mr Anas Patel and Mr Anand Jagmalani i/by Vis Legis Law Practice for the Applicant/Plaintiff.
Mr Rashmin Khandekar a/w. Madhu Gadadia a/w. Jasmeet Kaur i/by Anand and Naik for the Respondent/Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 12, 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **16th January, 2026.**
2. Sur-rejoinder, if any, to be filed within a period of two weeks with advance copy to other side.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]